100mA Low Dropout Voltage Regulator                 LM2950G
Mar. 2023 – R1.2.2                                            - 1 -                                                      HTC
FEATURES
 High accuracy output voltage
 Guaranteed 100 mA output
 Very low quiescent current
 Low dropout voltage
 Extremely tight load and line regulation

TO-92 PKG
SC-70-5L PKG
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
LM2950G-X.X TO-92 (Bulk, Straight)
LM2950GTA-X.X TO-92 (Tape, Bent)
LM2950GTF5-X.X SC-70-5L
X.X = Output Voltage
DESCRIPTION
The LM2950G is a low power voltage regulator. This device is an excellent choice for use in battery-powered
application such as cordless telephones, radio-control systems, and portable computers.
The LM2950G features a very low quiescent current (75uA typ.) and a very low drop output voltage (typ. 40mV
at a light load and 380mV at 100mA).
Furthermore, a tight initial Output voltage tolerance of 0.5% Typ., an extremely good load and line regulation of
0.05% Typical, and a very low output temperature coefficient - all that makes the LM2950G very useful as a low-
power voltage reference.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN. MAX. UNIT
Lead Temperature TSOL - 260 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG −65 150 °C
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJOPR −40 125 °C
Input Supply Voltage VIN −0.3 30 V
100mA Low Dropout Voltage Regulator                 LM2950G
Mar. 2023 – R1.2.2                                            - 2 -                                                      HTC
ORDERING INFORMATION
VOUT Package Order No. Supplied As Status
2.5
TO-92 (Straight Lead) LM2950G-2.5 Bulk Active
TO-92 (Bent Lead) LM2950GTA-2.5 Tape & Ammo Pack Contact Us
SC-70-5L LM2950GTF5-2.5 Tape & Reel Contact Us
3.3
TO-92 (Straight Lead) LM2950G-3.3 Bulk Active
TO-92 (Bent Lead) LM2950GTA-3.3 Tape & Ammo Pack Active
SC-70-5L LM2950GTF5-3.3 Tape & Reel Active
5.0
TO-92 (Straight Lead) LM2950G-5.0 Bulk Active
TO-92 (Bent Lead) LM2950GTA-5.0 Tape & Ammo Pack Active
SC-70-5L LM2950GTF5-5.0 Tape & Reel Active
100mA Low Dropout Voltage Regulator                 LM2950G
Mar. 2023 – R1.2.2                                            - 3 -                                                      HTC
PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN CONFIGURATION
Pin No.